

2015-013491

Klamath County, Oregon 12/15/2015 01:48:46 PM

Fee: \$92.00

#### THIS SPACE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

| After recording | ng return to:   |  |
|-----------------|---|--|
| Long Term       | Properties Limited Partnership  |  |
| 5013 Falcon     | Drive   |  |
| Klamath Fal     | ls OR 97601   |  |
| shall be sent t | e is requested all tax statements<br>o the following address:<br>Properties Limited Partnership<br>ve |  |
| File No.        | 78305AM   |  |

### STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Robert D. Hilliard and Lynda S. Hilliard, as Trustees of the Hilliard Trust dated June 15, 2009, Sheryl J. Vacca and Gregory Vacca, wife and husband and Patricia R. Pascal, an unmarried woman not as tenants in common but with right of survivorship,

Grantor(s), hereby convey and warrant to

### Long Term Properties Limited Partnership,

Grantee(s), the following described real property in the County of Klamath and State of Oregon free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Lot 964, RUNNING Y RESORT, PHASE 4, THIRD ADDITION, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk, Klamath County, Oregon.

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$185,000.00.

The above-described property is free of encumbrances except all those items of record, if any, as of the date of this deed and those shown below, if any:

| Dated this 10th day of DECEMBER                                     | <u>, 201</u> |
|---|--------------|
| Hilliard Trust dated June 15, 2009  By: Robert D. Hilliard, Trustee |              |
| By: Jana S. Heller & Lynda S. Hilliard, Trustee                     |              |
| Patricia R. Pascal  |              |
| Sheryl K. Vacca   |              |
| Gregory Vacca   |              |

| Page 3 Statutory Warranty Deed  |                                  |   |                                 |
|---|----------------------------------|---|---------------------------------|
| Escrow No. 78305AM  |                                  |   |                                 |
| State of  | } ss                             |   |                                 |
| State of  | see atta                         | ched california                         | . Acknowledgment                |
| On this day of December, 2015,  | , before me.                     | 2015                                    | a Notary Public in and for      |
| said state, personally appeared   |                                  | , ka                                    | own or identified to me to      |
| be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscr                                | ribed to the within Instrument   | and acknowledged to me                  | that he/she/they executed       |
| same.   | \                                |   |                                 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se                                      | et my hand and affixed my office | cial seal the day and year i            | n this certificate first above  |
| written.  | •                                |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
| Notary Public for the State of  |                                  |   |                                 |
| Residing at:  Commission Expires:   |                                  |   |                                 |
| Commission Expires:   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
| State of  | 22 É                             |   |                                 |
| State of  | }                                |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
| On this day of December, 2015, said state, personally appeared Sheryl J. Va | . before me,                     |   | a Notary Public in and for      |
| said state, personally appeared Shervl J. Va                                | acca and Gregory Vacca kn        | own or identified to me                 | to be the person(s) whose       |
| name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrum                             | nent and acknowledged to me      | that he/she/they executed s             | ame.                            |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se                                      | et my hand and affixed my offi   | cial seal the day and year i            | n this certificate first above  |
| written.  |                                  | , ,                                     |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
| Notary Public for the State of  |                                  |   |                                 |
| Residing at:  Commission Expires:   |                                  |   |                                 |
| Commission Expires:   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
| 64.46   | )                                |   |                                 |
| State ofCounty of   | } SS                             |   |                                 |
| County of   | }                                |   |                                 |
| On this day of December, 2015,  | hefore me                        |   | a Notary Public in and for      |
| said state, personally appeared Patricia R. Pa                              | ascal known or identified to m   | e to be the person(s) whos              | se name(s) is/are subscribed    |
| to the within Instrument and acknowledged to                                | me that he/she/they executed     | same.                                   |                                 |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto se                                      | et my hand and affixed my offi   | cial seal the day and year              | in this certificate first above |
| written.  |                                  |   |                                 |
| II A KWWWAAN  |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |
| Notary Public for the State of  |                                  |   |                                 |
| Residing at:  |                                  | *************************************** |                                 |
| Residing at:Commission Expires:   |                                  |   |                                 |
|   |                                  |   |                                 |

## California Acknowledgment Form

| State of California County of Siskiyou  | SS.   |
|---|---|
| On 10th December 2015 before personally appeared Robert and   | me, Dustin Bradford Balma-Notar Public (here insert name and title of the officer)  |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evider<br>to the within instrument and acknowledged to me               | nce to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their augnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.   | laws of the State of California that the foregoing  |
| Seal  | WITNESS my hand and official seal.  |
| DUSTIN BRADFORD BALMA COMM. # 2065180  ONOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ON SISKIYOU COUNTY ON COMM. EXPIRES APRIL 20, 2018 | Signature of Notary   |
|   |   |
| •   | Information ————————————————————————————————————  |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under                                      | u provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***   |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under  Document Title: Warranty Dec        | provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***  # of Pages:  |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under  Document Title: Warranty Dec        | u provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***   |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under  Document Title: Warranty Dec        | provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***  # of Pages:  |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under  Document Title: Warranty Dec        | provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***  # of Pages:  |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under  Document Title: Warranty Dec        | provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***  # of Pages:  |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under  Document Title: Warranty Dec        | provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***  # of Pages:  |
| To help prevent fraud, it is recommended that you  ***This is not required under  Document Title: Warranty Dec        | provide information about the attached document below. California State notary public law.***  # of Pages:  |

| Dated this day of   |   |
|---|---|
| Hilliard Trust dated June 15, 2009  By: Robert D. Hilliard, Trustee |   |
| By:  Lynda S, Hilliard, Trustee  Patricia R. Pascal                 | 8 |
| Sheryl J. Vacca   |   |
| Gregory Vacca   |   |

| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.   |
|--|
| State of California  County of San Lus Obispo  On Acamber 9.2017 before me, Tessica Cresci, No tay Public  Date  Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer  personally appeared Patricia R. Pascal  Name(\$) of Signer(\$)  who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(\$) whose name(\$) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in |
| ms/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.  |
| JESSICA CRESCI Commission # 2073494 Notary Public - California San Luis Obispo County My Comm. Expires Jul 3, 2018  I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.  WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Signature Signature of Notary Public   |
| Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL   |
| Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.   |
| Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: Statutory Wave of Document Date:  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  |
| Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)  Signer's Name:   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Corporate Officer — Title(s):   Partner — Limited   General   Partner — Limited   General   Individual   Attorney in Fact   Individual   Attorney in Fact   Trustee   Guardian or Conservator   Other:   Other:   Signer Is Representing:   Signer Is Representing:   |

| Dated this       | day of,            |
|------------------|--------------------|
| Hilliard Trust d | ated June 15, 2009 |
| rimaid Trust d   | ned June 13, 2009  |
| By:              |                    |
| Robert D. H      | illiard, Trustee   |
| By:              |                    |
| Lynda S. Hi      | lliard, Trustee    |
|                  |                    |
| Patricia R. Pasc | al                 |
| SV .             | Sheryl J. Vacca    |
| Sheryl K. Vacc   | ,                  |
| J.,              | -                  |
| Gregory Vacca    |                    |

| Page 3 Statutory Warranty Deed  |  |
|---|--|
| Escrow No. 78305AM  |  |
| State of } ss County of }   |  |
| County of}  |  |
| On this day of December 2015, before me.  | a Notary Public in and for   |
| said state personally appeared  | known or identified to me to   |
| On this day of December, 2015, before me, said state, personally appeared be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledge.    | wledged to me that he/she/they executed  |
| same.   | •  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the  | day and year in this certificate first above   |
| written.  |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| N. d D. I.V. C d Chat C   |  |
| Notary Public for the State of  |  |
| Residing at:  Commission Expires:   |  |
| Commission Expires.   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| State of } ss County of }   |  |
| County of}  |  |
| On this 9th day of December, 2015, before me, Sheard I Vacca A  | and the second s |
| On this 4th day of December, 2015, before me, Stray Lace A  | nnerse rages a Notary Public in and for  |
| said state, personally appeared Shervi J. vacca and Gregory vacca known of ide  | situated to the to be the person(s) whose  |
| name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/  | they executed same.  |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the  | e day and year in this certificate first above   |
| written.  |  |
| ,   |  |
| Samote Harard   | ANNETTE HAYES  |
| Notony Public for the State of Colifornia   | Commission # 2088044   |
| Residing at: III Franklin Street & the Ockled CA 94607  | Commission # 2088044 Notary Public - California Alameda County   |
| Commission Expires: 2.088064 220 ((12/1/9   |  |
| Notary Public for the State of <u>California</u> Residing at: <u>III Franklin Street 8th</u> , Oakland CA 94607  Commission Expires: <u>2088044</u> <u>exp (1126/18</u> | My Comm. Expires Nov 26, 2018  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| State of} ss  |  |
| County of}  |  |
| Outline of December 2015, hefere me   | a Notary Public in and for   |
| On this day of December, 2015, before me, said state, personally appeared <b>Patricia R. Pascal</b> known or identified to me to be the                                 | person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed  |
| to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same.   | porson(s) misso name(s) is an observed   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the  | e day and year in this certificate first above   |
| written.  |  |
| WILLOIL.  |  |
|   |  |
|   |  |
| Notary Public for the State of  |  |
| Residing at: Commission Expires:  |  |
| Commission Expires:   |  |

Gregory Vacca

| Dated this        | 11         | day of      | PECE | MEGE            | . ب | 2015 |
|-------------------|------------|-------------|------|-----------------|-----|------|
| Hilliard Trust    | dated      | June 15, 20 | 09   |                 |     |      |
| By:Robert D.      | Hillia     | rd, Trustee |      |                 |     |      |
| By:<br>Lynda S. l | Hilliar    | d, Trustee  |      | <del></del> -   |     |      |
| Patricia R. Pa    | scal       |             |      | at where it was |     |      |
| Sheryl K. Vac     | cca<br>NOL | :m/ku       |      |                 |     |      |

| Page 3 Statutory Warranty Deed  |                                      |
|---|--------------------------------------|
| Escrow No. 78305AM  |                                      |
| State of } ss County of }   |                                      |
| County of   |                                      |
| On this day of December, 2015, before me,   | a Notary Public in and for           |
| said state, personally appearedbe the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to  | , known or identified to me to       |
|   | o me that he/she/they executed       |
| same. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and y  | ear in this certificate first above  |
| written.  | car in this continuate instactive    |
| , 60', 69   |                                      |
| Notary Public for the State of  |                                      |
| Notary Public for the State of  |                                      |
| Residing at:  |                                      |
| Commission Expires:   |                                      |
|   |                                      |
|   |                                      |
|   |                                      |
| State of } ss County of }   |                                      |
| County of   |                                      |
| On this day of December, 2015, before me,   | a Notary Public in and for           |
| coid state personally appeared Sheryl I Vacca and Gregory Vacca known or identified to  | me to be the person(s) whose         |
| On this day of December, 2015, before me, said state, personally appeared Sheryl J. Vacca and Gregory Vacca known or identified to name(s) is/are subscribed to the within Instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execu | ted same.                            |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and y  | ear in this certificate first above  |
| written.  |                                      |
|   |                                      |
|   |                                      |
|   |                                      |
| Notary Public for the State of  |                                      |
| Residing at:  Commission Expires:   |                                      |
| Commission Expires:   |                                      |
| a attacky the   |                                      |
| , scale work  |                                      |
| / certification   |                                      |
| Notary Public for the State of  Residing at:  Commission Expires:  State of   |                                      |
| County of}  |                                      |
|   | ar a matricia and fan                |
| On this day of December, 2015, before me,   | a Notary Public in and for           |
| said state, personally appeared Patricia R. Pascal known or identified to me to be the person(s)  | whose name(s) is/are subscribed      |
| to the within/instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed same.  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and y   | year in this certificate first above |
| written.  | ca, in this continuate that accord   |
| WILLEII.  |                                      |
|   |                                      |
|   |                                      |
| Notary Public for the State of  |                                      |
| Residing at:  Commission Expires:   |                                      |
| Commission Expires:   |                                      |
| Gonningston Expires.  |                                      |

# CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

(CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE § 1189)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  |
|--|
| COUNTY OF  |
| On DECEMBER 11, 15 before me, Andrew W. Jones Hotaly Public (Date) (Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer)  personally appeared TREGORY VACA who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing  |
| paragraph is true and correct.   |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal.  ANDRIANI W. JONES Commission # 2062773 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar 29, 2018  |
| ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL INFORMATION  |
| Description of Attached Document  Title or Type of Document: STATUTORY WARRANTY Document Date: DECEMBER 11, 15  Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:  Additional Information:  |